1
POWERFUL SOLUTIONS.  GLOBAL FORCE.
Instruction Sheet
High Tonnage Hydraulic Cylinders
HCG-Series and HCR-Series
L4174 Rev. E 03/24
Table of Contents:
    Section Page

HCG/HCR-1006 11.89 17.80 6.89 5.31 3.74 1.50 2.56 2.95 0.12 2.80 1.18 CATS-101
HCG/HCR-1008 14.92 22.80 6.89 5.31 3.74 1.50 3.15 2.95 0.12 2.80 1.18 CATS-101
HCG/HCR-10010 16.89 26.73 6.89 5.31 3.74 1.50 3.15 2.95 0.12 2.80 1.18 CATS-101
HCG/HCR-10012 18.86 30.67 6.89 5.31 3.74 1.50 3.15 2.95 0.12 2.80 1.18 CATS-101
HCG/HCR-1502 8.66 10.63 8.46 6.50 4.72 1.61 2.76 3.70 0.12 3.82 1.54 CATS-150
HCG/HCR-1504 10.63 14.57 8.46 6.50 4.72 1.61 2.76 3.70 0.12 3.82 1.54 CATS-150
HCG/HCR-1506 12.60 18.50 8.46 6.50 4.72 1.61 2.76 3.70 0.12 3.82 1.54 CATS-150
HCG/HCR-1508 15.63 23.50 8.46 6.50 4.72 1.61 3.54 3.70 0.12 3.82 1.54 CATS-150
HCG/HCR-15010 17.60 27.44 8.46 6.50 4.72 1.61 3.54 3.70 0.12 3.82 1.54 CATS-150
HCG/HCR-15012 19.57 31.38 8.46 6.50 4.72 1.61 3.54 3.70 0.12 3.82 1.54 CATS-150
HCG/HCR-2002 9.09 11.06 9.84 7.48 5.51 1.85 3.11 4.45 0.12 4.96 1.69 CATS-200
HCG/HCR-2004 11.06 15.00 9.84 7.48 5.51 1.85 3.11 4.45 0.12 4.96 1.69 CATS-200
HCG/HCR-2006 13.03 18.94 9.84 7.48 5.51 1.85 3.11 4.45 0.12 4.96 1.69 CATS-200
HCG/HCR-2008 16.06 23.94 9.84 7.48 5.51 1.85 3.82 4.45 0.12 4.96 1.69 CATS-200
HCG/HCR-20010 18.03 27.87 9.84 7.48 5.51 1.85 3.82 4.45 0.12 4.96 1.69 CATS-200
HCG/HCR-20012 20.00 31.81 9.84 7.48 5.51 1.85 3.82 4.45 0.12 4.96 1.69 CATS-200
HCG/HCR-2502 9.49 11.46 11.02 8.46 6.69 2.09 3.11 5.49 0,16 6.89 2.70 CATS-300
HCG/HCR-2504 11.46 15.39 11.02 8.46 6.69 2.09 3.11 5.49 0,16 6.89 2.70 CATS-300
HCG/HCR-2506 13.43 19.33 11.02 8.46 6.69 2.09 3.11 5.49 0,16 6.89 2.70 CATS-300
HCG/HCR-2508 16.97 24.84 11.02 8.46 6.69 2.09 4.09 5.49 0,16 6.89 2.70 CATS-300

Port
Std.
Saddle
Diameter
Saddle
Protrusion
from
Plunger
Tilt Saddle (accessory)
Dia. Height
Model
No.A B D E F H I J K J1 K1
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
HCG/HCR-502 183 233 130 100 70 38 45 50 3 71 34 CATS-50
HCG/HCR-504 233 333 130 100 70 38 45 50 3 71 34 CATS-50
HCG/HCR-506 283 433 130 100 70 38 45 50 3 71 34 CATS-50
HCG/HCR-508 346 546 130 100 70 38 55 50 3 71 34 CATS-50
HCG/HCR-5010 396 646 130 100 70 38 55 50 3 71 34 CATS-50
HCG/HCR-5012 446 746 130 100 70 38 55 50 3 71 34 CATS-50
HCG/HCR-1002 202 252 175 135 95 38 65 75 3 71 30 CATS-101

HCG/HCR-3008 10.24 260 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M305 x 3 2.87 73
HCG/HCR-30010 10.24 260 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M305 x 3 2.87 73
HCG/HCR-30012 10.24 260 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M305 x 3 2.87 73
HCG/HCR-4002 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M350 x 3 3.22 82
HCG/HCR-4004 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M350 x 3 3.22 82
HCG/HCR-4006 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M350 x 3 3.22 82
HCG/HCR-4008 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M350 x 3 3.22 82
HCG/HCR-40010 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M350 x 3 3.22 82
HCG/HCR-40012 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60° M350 x 3 3.22 82
HCG/HCR-5002 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M400 x 4 3.54 90
HCG/HCR-5004 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M400 x 4 3.54 90
HCG/HCR-5006 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M400 x 4 3.54 90
HCG/HCR-5008 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M400 x 4 3.54 90
HCG/HCR-50010 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M400 x 4 3.54 90
HCG/HCR-50012 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M400 x 4 3.54 90
HCG/HCR-6002 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M430 x 4 3.94 100
HCG/HCR-6004 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M430 x 4 3.94 100
HCG/HCR-6006 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M430 x 4 3.94 100
HCG/HCR-6008 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M430 x 4 3.94 100
HCG/HCR-60010 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M430 x 4 3.94 100
HCG/HCR-60012 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M430 x 4 3.94 100
HCG/HCR-8002 17.32 440 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M505 x 5 4.80 122
HCG/HCR-8004 17.32 440 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M505 x 5 4.80 122
HCG/HCR-8006 17.32 440 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M505 x 5 4.80 122
HCG/HCR-8008 17.32 440 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60° M505 x 5 4.80 122

12.3  Base Mounting Holes and Collar Threads, HCG-Series and HCR-Series
Refer to Figure 5 for dimensions U through Z
11
12.4  Specifications, HCG-Series and HCR-Series
Cylinder Model
Number
Stroke Cylinder
Class Maximum Capacity Effective Area Oil Capacity Weight *
in mm US Ton Tonnes kN in2 cm2 in3 cm3 lb Kg
HCG/HCR-502 1.97 50 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 23.96 393 37 17
HCG/HCR-504 3.94 100 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 47.93 785 46 21
HCG/HCR-506 5.91 150 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 71.89 1178 54 25
HCG/HCR-508 7.87 200 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 95.86 1571 68 31
HCG/HCR-5010 9.84 250 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 119.82 1963 76 34
HCG/HCR-5012 11.81 300 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 143.78 2356 84 38
HCG/HCR-1002 1.97 50 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 43.67 716 74 34
HCG/HCR-1004 3.94 100 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 87.35 1431 90 41
HCG/HCR-1006 5.91 150 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 131.02 2147 105 48
HCG/HCR-1008 7.87 200 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 174.70 2863 131 59
HCG/HCR-10010 9.84 250 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 218.37 3578 146 66
HCG/HCR-10012 11.81 300 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 262.05 4294 161 73
HCG/HCR-1502 1.97 50 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 65.24 1069 124 56
HCG/HCR-1504 3.94 100 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 130.48 2138 148 67
HCG/HCR-1506 5.91 150 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 195.73 3207 172 78
HCG/HCR-1508 7.87 200 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 260.97 4276 209 95
HCG/HCR-15010 9.84 250 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 326.21 5346 233 106
HCG/HCR-15012 11.81 300 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 391.45 6415 257 116
HCG/HCR-2002 1.97 50 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 86.51 1418 179 81
HCG/HCR-2004 3.94 100 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 173.02 2835 212 96
HCG/HCR-2006 5.91 150 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 259.53 4253 244 111
HCG/HCR-2008 7.87 200 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 346.04 5671 306 139
HCG/HCR-20010 9.84 250 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 432.55 7088 338 153
HCG/HCR-20012 11.81 300 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 519.06 8506 371 168
HCG/HCR-2502 1.97 50 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 110.77 1815 236 107
HCG/HCR-2504 3.94 100 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 221.55 3631 279 127
HCG/HCR-2506 5.91 150 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 332.32 5446 322 146
HCG/HCR-2508 7.87 200 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 443.09 7261 407 184
HCG/HCR-25010 9.84 250 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 553.87 9076 457 207
HCG/HCR-25012 11.81 300 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 664.64 10892 500 227
HCG/HCR-3002 1.97 50 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 132.34 2169 350 159
HCG/HCR-3004 3.94 100 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 264.68 4337 404 183
HCG/HCR-3006 5.91 150 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 397.02 6506 458 208
HCG/HCR-3008 7.87 200 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 529.36 8675 512 232
HCG/HCR-30010 9.84 250 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 661.71 10843 566 257
HCG/HCR-30012 11.81 300 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 794.05 13012 620 281
HCG/HCR-4002 1.97 50 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 174.70 2863 501 227
HCG/HCR-4004 3.94 100 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 349.39 5726 570 258
HCG/HCR-4006 5.91 150 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 524.09 8588 638 289
HCG/HCR-4008 7.87 200 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 698.79 11451 707 321
HCG/HCR-40010 9.84 250 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 873.49 14314 775 352
HCG/HCR-40012 11.81 300 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 1,048.18 17177 843 383
HCG/HCR-5002 1.97 50 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 222.92 3653 706 320
HCG/HCR-5004 3.94 100 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 445.85 7306 797 361
HCG/HCR-5006 5.91 150 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 668.77 10959 887 402
HCG/HCR-5008 7.87 200 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 891.70 14612 977 443
HCG/HCR-50010 9.84 250 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 1114.62 18265 1067 484
HCG/HCR-50012 11.81 300 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 1337.55 21918 1158 525
HCG/HCR-6002 1.97 50 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 260.97 4276 836 379
HCG/HCR-6004 3.94 100 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 521.94 8553 940 427
HCG/HCR-6006 5.91 150 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 782.90 12829 1044 474
HCG/HCR-6008 7.87 200 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 1043.87 17106 1148 521
HCG/HCR-60010 9.84 250 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 1304.84 21382 1252 568
HCG/HCR-60012 11.81 300 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 1565.81 25659 1356 615
HCG/HCR-8002 1.97 50 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 355.21 5821 1340 608
HCG/HCR-8004 3.94 100 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 710.41 11642 1485 674
HCG/HCR-8006 5.91 150 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 1065.62 17462 1631 740
HCG/HCR-8008 7.87 200 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 1420.82 23283 1777 806
HCG/HCR-80010 9.84 250 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 1776.03 29104 1922 872
HCG/HCR-80012 11.81 300 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 2131.24 34925 2068 938
HCG/HCR-10002 1.97 50 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 463.94 7603 1858 843
HCG/HCR-10004 3.94 100 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 927.88 15205 2031 921
HCG/HCR-10006 5.91 150 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 1391.83 22808 2205 1000
HCG/HCR-10008 7.87 200 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 1855.77 30411 2379 1079
HCG/HCR-100010 9.84 250 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 2319.71 38013 2552 1158
HCG/HCR-100012 11.81 300 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 2783.65 45616 2726 1236
* Weights for HCR-Series shown. Weights for HCG-Series are slightly less.
www.enerpac.comPOWERFUL SOLUTIONS.  GLOBAL FORCE.